
@
uning

ahoeT 2017
Allan Petker

D
EA

N

Sunday, July 30

4:00 pm
5:45
7:00-7:30
7:30-7:45
7:45-8:45
8:45-9:05
9:05

Arrival/Registration
Supper
Welcome/Introductions
Warm-up
Concert Music Rehearsal
Meditation
Snacks

ZP Staff

Allan/ZP Staff
Michelle
John/Michelle/Allan
Barbara/Carol

Dining Hall
Inspiration Point
Inspiration Point
Inspiration Point
Inspiration Point
Rubicon

TIME WHAT WHEREWHO

7:45 am
8:30-8:50
9:00-9:05
9:05-9:20
9:20-9:50
10:00-10:50

11:00-11:50
12:00
2:00-2:50
3:00-3:50

4:00-5:00
5:00-5:45
5:45
7:00-7:50
8:00-9:00
9:00

Dining Hall
Inspiration Point
Inspiration Point
Inspiration Point 
Inspiration Point 

Talking Mountain
Inspiration Point
Fallen Leaf
Inspiration Point

Inspiration Point

Talking Mountain
Inspiration Point
Fallen Leaf
Inspiration Point

Dining Hall
Inspiration Point 
Inspiration Point
Rubicon

Barbara/Carol
Allan
Michelle
John

John
Barbara
Michelle
Fred Bock/GIA - Allan

Walton/Hal Leonard - Michelle

Janet
John
Michelle
Michelle

Beckenhorst/Hope - John
Allan

(Technique)
(Conducting)
(Voice)

Breakfast
Morning Praise
Announcements
Warm-up
Concert Music Rehearsal
Classes I

Reading Session #1
Lunch + Free Time
Reading Session #2
Classes II

Concert Music Rehearsal
Free Time
Dinner
Reading Session #3
Concert Music Rehearsal
Snacks - Get Acquainted

Conducting Basics

Tools for Directors II
Developing Choral Tone

(Mon.  Tues. - same content each day)

Monday, July 31

July 30 -
August 4

Also
featuring:

Tools for Directors I
What If They Don’t Want to Sing?
Warm ups: Engaging Voice and Mind

(Conducting)
(Ministry)
(Voice)

(Mon. Tues. Thurs. - same content each day)

Michelle Jensen
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Carol 
Stewart-Smith
Worship Music

Janet 
Vrudny
Conducting Basics

Barbara 
Campbell
Worship Pastor

Charlene 
Noland
Accompanist

www.zephyrpoint.org/programs/training-spiritual/tuning-tahoe/



TIME WHAT WHEREWHO

7:45 am
8:30-8:50
9:00-9:05
9:05-9:20
9:20-9:50
10:00-10:50

11:00-11:50
12:00

2:00-2:50
3:00-3:50

4:00-5:00
5:00-5:45
5:45
7:00-7:50
8:00-9:00
9:10-9:40
9:40

Dining Hall
Outside
Inspiration Point
Inspiration Point 
Inspiration Point 

Inspiration Point

Inspiration Point

Inspiration Point

Dining Hall
Inspiration Point 
Inspiration Point 
Inspiration Point
Rubicon

(on your own)
Allan
Michelle
Allan

Jubilate/Shawnee - Janet

Lorenz/Hinshaw - Michelle

Conferee Favorites

Augsburg/MorningStar - Janet
John
Barbara/Carol

Breakfast
Morning Silent Meditation
Announcements
Warm-up
Concert Music Rehearsal
Classes I

Reading Session #4
Lunch + Free Time

Reading Session #5
Classes II

Reading Session #6
Free Time
Dinner
Reading Session #7
Concert Music Rehearsal
Evening Worship
Snacks

Tuesday, August 1

TIME WHAT WHEREWHO

7:45 am
8:30-8:50
9:00-9:05
9:05-9:20
9:20-9:50
10:00-10:50
11:00-11:50
12:00

Dining Hall
Inspiration Point
Inspiration Point
Inspiration Point 
Inspiration Point 
Inspiration Point 
Inspiration Point
Dining Hall

Barbara/Carol
Allan
Michelle
Michelle
OUP/Kjos - John
Barbara

Breakfast
Morning Praise
Announcements
Warm-up
Concert Music Rehearsal
Reading Session #8
Open Forum
Lunch

Wednesday, August 2

Wednesday only - remainder of the day is free time
explore the lake - enjoy God’s marvelous creation

(Mon. Tues. Thurs. - same content each day)

(Mon.  Tues. - same content each day)

John

Barbara

Michelle

Talking Mountain

Inspiration Point

Fallen Leaf

Janet
John
Michelle

Talking Mountain 

Inspiration Point

Fallen Leaf

(Conducting)

(Ministry)

(Voice)

(Technique)
(Conducting)
(Voice)

Conducting Basics
Tools for Directors II
Developing Choral Tone

Tools for Directors I

What If They Don’t Want to Sing?

Warm ups: Engaging Voice and Mind

www.zephyrpoint.org/programs/training-spiritual/tuning-tahoe/



TIME WHAT WHEREWHO

7:45 am
8:30-8:50
9:00-9:05
9:05-9:20
9:20-9:50
10:00-10:50

11:00-11:50
12:00

2:00-2:50
3:00-3:50

4:00-5:00
5:00-5:30
5:30
6:45-7:35

7:45-8:30
8:45-9:15
9:15

Dining Hall
Outside
Inspiration Point
Inspiration Point 
Inspiration Point 

Inspiration Point

Inspiration Point
Inspiration Point

Inspiration Point

Dining Hall
Inspiration Point 

Inspiration Point 
Inspiration Point
Dining Hall

(on your own)
Allan
Michelle
Allan

Pavane/Cypress - Allan

Children’s Music
John

Michelle/John

Michelle/Allan/John

Barbara/Carol
ALL

Breakfast
Morning Silent Meditation
Announcements
Warm-up
Concert Music Rehearsal
Classes I

Reading Session #9
Lunch + Free Time

Reading Session #10
Special Workshop

Concert Music Rehearsal
Free Time
Final Feast
Concert Music 
     Dress Rehearsal
Sunset Communion Service
Closing Concert
Root Beer Floats

Thursday, August 3

Transforming Philosophies for the Modern Church Choir

TIME WHAT WHEREWHO

7:45 am Dining HallBreakfast

Friday, August 4

(Mon. Tues. Thurs. - same content each day

1. Fred Bock Music/GIA Publications [Mon AP]
2. Walton/Hal Leonard [Mon MJ]
3. Beckenhorst Press/Hope Publishing [Mon JT]
4. Shawnee Press/Jubilate [Tue JV]
5. Lorenz Publications/Hinshaw [Tue MJ]

6. Conferee Favorites [Tue]
7. Augsburg Publishing/ MorningStar [Tue JV]
8. Oxford University Press/Kjos Publishing [Wed JT]
9. Pavane Publishing/Cypress [Thu AP]
10. Children’s Music [Thu]

READING SESSIONS

John

Barbara

Michelle

Talking Mountain 

Inspiration Point

Fallen Leaf

(Conducting)

(Ministry)

(Voice)

Have a safe trip home!

See you next year, 
July 29 - August 3, 2017

Headliner — Brandon Boyd

Extended Education Credit available. 
Contact Allan at apetker@gmail.com

for details

Tools for Directors I

What If They Don’t Want to Sing?

Warm ups: Engaging Voice and Mind

www.zephyrpoint.org/programs/training-spiritual/tuning-tahoe/


