

## 1 uning 2017 ahoe 2017

July 30 -August 4



Allan Petker



John Tebay



Michelle Jensen

Also featuring:



Barbara Campbell Worship Pastor



Carol Stewart-Smith Worship Music



Janet Vrudny Conducting Basics



Charlene Noland Accompanist

Sund	av.	lul	v 30	)
	, J		, – .	

		1, 6	
TIME	WHAT	WHO	WHERE
4:00 pm	Arrival/Registration	ZP Staff	
5:45	Supper		Dining Hall
7:00-7:30	Welcome/Introductions	Allan/ZP Staff	Inspiration Point
7:30-7:45	Warm-up	Michelle	Inspiration Point
7:45-8:45	Concert Music Rehearsal	John/Michelle/Allan	Inspiration Point
8:45-9:05	Meditation	Barbara/Carol	Inspiration Point
9:05	Snacks		Rubicon

Monday, July 31				
7:45 am	Breakfast			Dining Hall
8:30-8:50	Morning Praise	Barbara/Ca	rol	Inspiration Point
9:00-9:05	Announcements	Allan		Inspiration Point
9:05-9:20	Warm-up	Michelle		Inspiration Point
9:20-9:50	Concert Music Rehearsal	John		Inspiration Point
10:00-10:50	Classes I (Mon. Tues. Thurs same of	content each day)		
	Tools for Directors I	John	(Conducting)	Talking Mountain
	What If They Don't Want to Sing?	Barbara	(Ministry)	Inspiration Point
	Warm ups: Engaging Voice and Mind	Michelle	(Voice)	Fallen Leaf
11:00-11:50	Reading Session #1	Fred Bock/0	GIA - Allan	Inspiration Point
12:00	Lunch + Free Time			
2:00-2:50	Reading Session #2	Walton/Hal	Leonard - Michelle	Inspiration Point
3:00-3:50	Classes II (Mon. Tues same cont	tent each day)		
	Conducting Basics	Janet	(Technique)	Talking Mountain
	Tools for Directors II	John	(Conducting)	Inspiration Point
	Developing Choral Tone Concert Music Rehearsal	Michelle	(Voice)	Fallen Leaf
4:00-5:00	Concert Music Rehearsal	Michelle		Inspiration Point
5:00-5:45	Free Time			
5:45	Dinner			Dining Hall
7:00-7:50	Reading Session #3		t/Hope - John	Inspiration Point
8:00-9:00	Concert Music Rehearsal	Allan		Inspiration Point
9:00	Snacks - Get Acquainted			Rubicon

TIME	WHAT	WHO		WHERE
7:45 am 8:30-8:50 9:00-9:05 9:05-9:20 9:20-9:50 10:00-10:50	Breakfast Morning Silent Meditation Announcements Warm-up Concert Music Rehearsal Classes I (Mon. Tues. Thurs same of	• *		Dining Hall Outside Inspiration Point Inspiration Point Inspiration Point
	Tools for Directors I	John	(Conducting)	Talking Mountair
	What If They Don't Want to Sing?	Barbara	(Ministry)	Inspiration Point
	Warm ups: Engaging Voice and Mind	Michelle	(Voice)	Fallen Leaf
11:00-11:50 12:00	Reading Session #4 Lunch + Free Time	Jubilate/Sha	awnee - Janet	Inspiration Point
2:00-2:50 3:00-3:50	Reading Session #5 Classes II	Lorenz/Hins	shaw - Michelle	Inspiration Point
	(Mon. Tues same con	ntent each day)		
	Conducting Basics Tools for Directors II Developing Choral Tone	Janet John Michelle	(Technique) (Conducting) (Voice)	Talking Mountair Inspiration Point Fallen Leaf
4:00-5:00 5:00-5:45	Reading Session #6 Free Time	Conferee Fa	avorites	Inspiration Point
5:45 7:00-7:50 8:00-9:00 9:10-9:40 9:40	Dinner Reading Session #7 Concert Music Rehearsal Evening Worship Snacks	Augsburg/M John Barbara/Car	forningStar - Janet rol	Dining Hall Inspiration Point Inspiration Point Inspiration Point Rubicon

wednesday, August 2				
TIME	WHAT	WHO	WHERE	
7:45 am 8:30-8:50 9:00-9:05 9:05-9:20 9:20-9:50 10:00-10:50 11:00-11:50	Breakfast Morning Praise Announcements Warm-up Concert Music Rehearsal Reading Session #8 Open Forum Lunch	Barbara/Carol Allan Michelle Michelle OUP/Kjos - John Barbara	Dining Hall Inspiration Point Dining Hall	

Wednesday only - remainder of the day is free time explore the lake - enjoy God's marvelous creation

Thursday, August 3					
	TIME	WHAT	WHO		WHERE
	7:45 am 8:30-8:50 9:00-9:05 9:05-9:20 9:20-9:50 10:00-10:50	Breakfast Morning Silent Meditation Announcements Warm-up Concert Music Rehearsal Classes I (Mon. Tues. Thurs same co	(on your own) Allan Michelle Allan		Dining Hall Outside Inspiration Point Inspiration Point Inspiration Point
	10.00-10.50	Tools for Directors I  What If They Don't Want to Sing?  Warm ups: Engaging Voice and Mind	John Barbara Michelle	(Conducting) (Ministry) (Voice)	Talking Mountain Inspiration Point Fallen Leaf
	11:00-11:50 12:00	Reading Session #9 Lunch + Free Time	Pavane/Cypre	ss - Allan	Inspiration Point
	2:00-2:50 3:00-3:50	Reading Session #10 Special Workshop Transforming Philosophies for the Mod	Children's Mu John Jern Church Choir	ısic	Inspiration Point Inspiration Point
	4:00-5:00 5:00-5:30 5:30	Concert Music Rehearsal Free Time Final Feast	Michelle/John	1	Inspiration Point
	6:45-7:35	Concert Music Dress Rehearsal	Michelle/Alla	n/John	Dining Hall Inspiration Point
	7:45-8:30 8:45-9:15	Sunset Communion Service Closing Concert	Barbara/Carol ALL		Inspiration Point Inspiration Point

		Friday, August 4	
TIME	WHAT	WHO	WHERE
7:45 am	Breakfast		Dining Hall

## **READING SESSIONS**

1. Fred Bock Music/GIA Publications [Mon AP]

Root Beer Floats

- 2. Walton/Hal Leonard [Mon MJ]
- 3. Beckenhorst Press/Hope Publishing [Mon JT]
- 4. Shawnee Press/Jubilate [Tue JV]
- 5. Lorenz Publications/Hinshaw [Tue MJ]

- 6. Conferee Favorites [Tue]
- 7. Augsburg Publishing/ MorningStar [Tue JV]
- 8. Oxford University Press/Kjos Publishing [Wed JT]

Dining Hall

- 9. Pavane Publishing/Cypress [Thu AP]
- 10. Children's Music [Thu]

Have a safe trip home!

9:15

See you next year, July 29 - August 3, 2017



Extended Education Credit available. Contact Allan at apetker@gmail.com for details

Headliner — Brandon Boyd